

## Bid #OPN2128344B1 - Crowd Control Stanchions and Accessories

Creation Date **May 8, 2024**

End Date **Aug 7, 2024 2:00:00 PM EDT**

Start Date **Jun 20, 2024 8:26:41 AM EDT**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

OPN2128344B1--01-01 Stanchion Outdoor					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
LAVI	First Offer - \$61.70	30 / each	\$1,851.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 5 years post. 3 years Mech.			
OES Global Inc	First Offer - \$71.25	30 / each	\$2,137.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> SAFE-BA90-TU96-WB11CUST-ED10 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 1-2 business days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 years Stanchion Outdoor: Black or Dark/Navy Blue post with 10ft-15ft black webbing and recycle rust/crush proof rubber base.			
Tensator Inc.	First Offer - \$114.00	30 / each	\$3,420.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 886 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 30 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2 Years Suitable for both indoor and outdoor use, the Tensabarrier® 886 Facility Post is ideal for health and safety applications. Set up quickly and allow both staff and visitors to see potential hazards before any harm is caused. Able to be assembled and dismantled with ease, the retractable barriers are the perfect option for temporarily restricting access to hazardous areas.			
Visiontron Corp.	First Offer - \$118.06	30 / each	\$3,541.80	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 302BA-BK <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 year Black Stanchion with rubber base and 10' black belt.			

Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners

OPN2128344B1

EVERYTRADE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY	First Offer - \$138.90	30 / each	\$4,167.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 302BA-BK <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 2/4 WEEKS <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 YEARS 10 FEET			
The Tools Man, Inc.	First Offer - \$202.31	30 / each	\$6,069.30		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 302BA-BK/ 10' - 15' <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 7-15 days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 30 day Stanchion, Outdoor Utility with a Retractable Belt Visiontron			

OPN2128344B1-01-02 Stanchion Indoor white on dark blue					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Tensator Inc.	First Offer - \$99.00	300 / each	\$29,700.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 889U <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 30 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2 Years Sleek and modern, this post provides a professional look for your queues, and makes for an eye-pleasing addition for your business. The Universal Base features the lowest leading edge in the market. Wheeled objects are able to roll over without obstruction, ensuring accessibility for all. From buggies, to wheelchairs, to trollies.			
LAVI	First Offer - \$112.20	300 / each	\$33,660.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 5 years post. 3 years Mech.			
OES Global Inc	First Offer - \$112.65	300 / each	\$33,795.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> PROBA12-TU12-WB10XX-ED10-CUST <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 1-2 business days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 years Stanchion Indoor / Custom Webbing ( logo, white on dark blue webbing); Satin Stainless, 10 ft custom webbing			
Visiontron Corp.	First Offer - \$160.33	300 / each	\$48,099.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 300SASS-DB <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 21			

		<b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 Year Satin Aluminum stanchion with dark blue printed belt. Broward County logo printed white on dark blue belt, 2 sides			
EVERYTRADE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY	First Offer - \$188.62	300 / each	\$56,586.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 300SASS-DB <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 2/4 WEEKS <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 YEARS 10 FEET			
The Tools Man, Inc.	First Offer - \$216.45	300 / each	\$64,935.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 300SASS-DB/ WITH PRINTED LOGO <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 7-15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 30 day Stanchion, Indoor Utility with a FLL Branded Retractable Belt Visiontron *Includes logo printed white on dark blue belt*.			

OPN2128344B1-01-03 Replacement Head with Belt for Line Item No. 1					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
LAVI	First Offer - \$20.90	30 / each	\$627.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 3 years			
OES Global Inc	First Offer - \$39.00	30 / each	\$1,170.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> SAFE-WB1110-ED10 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 1-2 business days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 years Outdoor Post Replacement Cassette Head (for Line item 1) with 10-15ft black webbing			

Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners

Tensator Inc.	First Offer - \$40.00	30 / each	\$1,200.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> ADV144 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 30 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2 Years			
Visiontron Corp.	First Offer - \$49.69	30 / each	\$1,490.70	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 229-10 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 year Belt Assembly: Price includes solid black belt (no printing)			
EVERYTRADE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY	First Offer - \$58.45	30 / each	\$1,753.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 229-10 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 2/4 WEEKS <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 1 YEAR			
The Tools Man, Inc.	First Offer - \$67.08	30 / each	\$2,012.40		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 229-10 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 7-15 days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 30 day Replacement Head with Belt for Line Item No. 1 (Outdoor Stanchions) NO LOGO. Visiont			

OPN2128344B1--01-04 Replacement Head with Belt for Line Item 2 white on dark blue					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
LAVI	First Offer - \$23.10	150 / each	\$3,465.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 3 years			
Tensator Inc.	First Offer - \$40.00	150 / each	\$6,000.00	Y	Y

Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners

OPN2128344B1

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> ADV144 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 30 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2 Years			
OES Global Inc	First Offer - \$49.20	150 / each	\$7,380.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> PRO-WB10XX-ED10-CUST <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 1-2 business days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 years Indoor Post Replacement Cassette (for Line item 2) with custom - FLL branded-logo, white on dark blue 10 ft webbing;			
Visiontron Corp.	First Offer - \$62.94	150 / each	\$9,441.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 229-10-DB <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 21 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 year Belt Assembly Price includes printed belt. Broward County logo printed white on dark blue belt, 2 sides			
EVERYTRADE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY	First Offer - \$74.04	150 / each	\$11,106.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 229-10 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 2/4 WEEKS <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 1 YEAR			
The Tools Man, Inc.	First Offer - \$84.97	150 / each	\$12,745.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 229.-10/SUB-SS2SIC10 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 7-15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 30 mday Replacement Head with Belt for Line Item No. 2 (Indoor Stanchions). Visiontron *Includes logo printed white on dark blue belt*.			

OPN2128344B1-01-05 Broward County Logo Belt Set Up					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
OES Global Inc	First Offer - \$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Custom Webbing Set-up Charge <b>Supplier Notes: Warranty Offered:</b> 10 years No Set up fee for Broward County Logo on webbing - Waived Set up fee			

Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners

OPN2128344B1

LAVI	First Offer - \$0.01	1 / each	\$0.01		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes: Warranty Offered:</b> N/A			
Tensator Inc.	First Offer - \$56.00	1 / each	\$56.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Set-up Charge <b>Supplier Notes: Warranty Offered:</b> 3 Years			
Visiontron Corp.	First Offer - \$66.25	1 / each	\$66.25		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> PSU-1C <b>Supplier Notes: Warranty Offered:</b> NA			
The Tools Man, Inc.	First Offer - \$66.25	1 / each	\$66.25		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> PSU-1C <b>Supplier Notes: Warranty Offered:</b> 30 day PRINTING SETUP FEE-1 COLOR SS			
EVERYTRADE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY	First Offer - \$77.94	1 / each	\$77.94		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> PSU-1C <b>Supplier Notes: Warranty Offered:</b> 1 YEAR			

OPN2128344B1-01-06 Sign Frames for Item No. 1 (Outdoor Stanchions)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
OES Global Inc	First Offer - \$47.25	25 / each	\$1,181.25		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> ESF1114-TU10-V <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 1-2 business days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 years ESF1114-TU10-H (Landscape)Outdoor Sign Frames, Black 11x 14, portrait and landscape			
Tensator Inc.	First Offer - \$51.00	25 / each	\$1,275.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 11 x 14 Heavy Duty Sign Frame and Adapter <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 30 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2 Years			
LAVI	First Offer - \$60.60	25 / each	\$1,515.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2 years			

Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners

OPN2128344B1

Visiontron Corp.	First Offer - \$73.94	25 / each	\$1,848.50	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> FR1114DSSBSB-CSB <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 1 year 11"w x 14"h black sign holder with black adapter cone. Horizontal sign holder is the same price			
EVERYTRADE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY	First Offer - \$86.98	25 / each	\$2,174.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> FR1114DSSBSB-CSB <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 2/4 WEEKS <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 1 YEAR			
The Tools Man, Inc.	First Offer - \$99.82	25 / each	\$2,495.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> FR1114DSSBSB-CSB <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 7-15 days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 30 days Sign Frames for Item No. 1 (Outdoor Stanchions) Portrait and Landscape Visiontron			

OPN2128344B1-01-07 Sign Frames for Item No. 2 (Indoor Stanchions)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
OES Global Inc	First Offer - \$50.20	150 / each	\$7,530.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> ESF1114-TU12-V <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 1-2 business days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 years ESF1114-TU12-H (Landscape) Indoor Sign Frames, Satin Stainless 11 x 14, portrait and landscape			

Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners

OPN2128344B1

Tensator Inc.	First Offer - \$51.00	150 / each	\$7,650.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 11 x 14 Heavy Duty Sign Frame and Adapte <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 30 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2 Years			
LAVI	First Offer - \$60.60	150 / each	\$9,090.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2 years			
Visiontron Corp.	First Offer - \$73.94	150 / each	\$11,091.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> FR1114DSPCPC-CSB <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 21 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 1 year  11"w x 14"h polished aluminum sign holder with black adapter cone. Horizontal sign holder is the same price			
EVERYTRADE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY	First Offer - \$86.98	150 / each	\$13,047.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> FR1114DSPCPC-CSB <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 2/4 WEEKS <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 1 YEAR			
The Tools Man, Inc.	First Offer - \$99.82	150 / each	\$14,973.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> FR1114DSPCPC-CSB/HORIZONTAL <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 7-15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 30 day Sign Frames for Item No. 2 (Indoor Stanchions) Portrait and Landscape Visiontron			

OPN2128344B1--01-08 Heavy Duty Q-Panel System - 48" x 34" h - 1/4" Frosted Acrylic

Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners

OPN2128344B1

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Tensator Inc.	First Offer - \$234.00	90 / each	\$21,060.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> INQ-PANEL-AAN-15385 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 30 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2 Years			
OES Global Inc	First Offer - \$260.00	90 / each	\$23,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> MODP3448-TU12 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 1-2 business days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 years Satin Aluminum Heavy Duty Q-Panel System- 48 x 34- 1/4 Frosted Acrylic			
LAVI	First Offer - \$293.20	90 / each	\$26,388.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2 years			
Visiontron Corp.	First Offer - \$306.87	90 / each	\$27,618.30	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> PNL4834SA-FA <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 21 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 1 year  48"w x 34"h heavy duty panel with satin aluminum frame and frosted acrylic insert. Note this panel requires receiver posts, #300DSASS-RCV, for support. Posts are sold separately. Price for receiver posts are \$182.06 ea.			
EVERYTRADE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY	First Offer - \$361.00	90 / each	\$32,490.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> PNL4834SA-FA <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 2/4 WEEKS <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 1 YEAR			

Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners

OPN2128344B1

The Tools Man, Inc.	First Offer - \$414.27	90 / each	\$37,284.30		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> PNL4834SA-FA <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 7-15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 30 day Heavy Duty Q-Panel System - 48" x 34" h - 1/4" Frosted Acrylic - Satin Aluminum Frame. Visiontron			

OPN2128344B1-01-09 Heavy Duty Q-Panel System - 72" x 34" h -1/4" Frosted Acrylic					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
LAVI	First Offer - \$374.00	75 / each	\$28,050.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2 years			
Tensator Inc.	First Offer - \$385.00	75 / each	\$28,875.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> INQ-PANEL-AAN-14982 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 30 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2 Years			
OES Global Inc	First Offer - \$435.00	75 / each	\$32,625.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> MODP3472-TU12 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 1-2 business days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 years Satin Aluminum Heavy Duty Q-Panel System- 72 x 34 x 1/4 Frosted Acrylic			
Visiontron Corp.	First Offer - \$505.62	75 / each	\$37,921.50	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> PNL7234SA-FA <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 21 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 1 Year  72"w x 34"h heavy duty panel with satin aluminum frame and frosted acrylic insert. Note this panel requires receiver posts, #300DSASS-RCV, for support. Posts are sold separately. Price for receiver posts are \$182.06 ea.			
EVERYTRADE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY	First Offer - \$594.85	75 / each	\$44,613.75		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> PNL7234SA-FA <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 2/4 WEEKS <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 1 YEAR			
The Tools Man, Inc.	First Offer - \$682.59	75 / each	\$51,194.25		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> PNL7234SA-FA <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 7-15 days			

Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners

	<b>Warranty Offered:</b> 30 days Heavy Duty Q-Panel System - 72" x 34" h -1/4" Frosted Acrylic - Satin Aluminum Frame. Visiontron
--	---

OPN2128344B1-01-10 Stickers, Post with Broward County Logo					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
LAVI	First Offer - \$0.01	1500 / each	\$15.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2 years			
OES Global Inc	First Offer - \$1.50	1500 / each	\$2,250.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Custom Post Top Stickers <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 1-2 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 years Custom Post Top Broward County Logo Stickers			
Visiontron Corp.	First Offer - \$1.82	1500 / each	\$2,730.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> RET-L4 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 28 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 1 year  6 color Label for Retracta-belt post top cap			
EVERYTRADE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY	First Offer - \$2.14	1500 / each	\$3,210.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> RET-L4 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 3/4 WEEKS			

Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners

		<b>Warranty Offered:</b> 1 YEAR			
The Tools Man, Inc.	First Offer - \$2.46	1500 / each	\$3,690.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> RET-L4/ 6COLOR LABEL FOR BELT <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 7-15 days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 30 days Stickers, Post with Broward County Logo *Includes 6 colors as per 7.1.3 in the Specifications and Requirements			
Tensator Inc.	First Offer - \$3.56	1500 / each	\$5,340.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Post-Top Stickers <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 30 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2Years			

OPN2128344B1--01-11 Broward County Logo Sticker Set Up (One Time Cost)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Tensator Inc.	First Offer - \$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Not Applicable <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
OES Global Inc	First Offer - \$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Set-up Cost- Sticker <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Waive Set Up Fees for Broward County Logo Sticker			
LAVI	First Offer - \$0.01	1 / each	\$0.01		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Visiontron Corp.	First Offer - \$100.00	1 / each	\$100.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> SETUP <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Post Cap Label Set-up fee			
EVERYTRADE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY	First Offer - \$100.00	1 / each	\$100.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> SET UP <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
The Tools Man, Inc.	First Offer - \$135.00	1 / each	\$135.00		Y

Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners

OPN2128344B1

<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> PSU-1C
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b> Broward County Logo Sticker (Artwork) Set Up (One Time Cost)

OPN2128344B1--01-12 Crate for Shipping for Acrylic Panels 48" x 34" (6 per crate)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
LAVI	First Offer - \$0.01	15 / each	\$0.15		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 15				
Visiontron Corp.	First Offer - \$112.63	15 / each	\$1,689.45		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> WC2				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 21 Wooden Crate for shipping 48" x 34" panels				
OES Global Inc	First Offer - \$125.00	15 / each	\$1,875.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Crate- Pallet for Shipping 48x34				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 1-2 Business Days Crate- Pallet for Shipping 48"x34" Panels -Panels stored in Ft Lauderdale- Pompano Beach warehouse and delivered with OES Global Company truck with custom crate-pallets				
EVERYTRADE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY	First Offer - \$132.50	15 / each	\$1,987.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> WC2				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 3/4 WEEKS				
The Tools Man, Inc.	First Offer - \$152.05	15 / each	\$2,280.75		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> CRATING CHARGE/WC2				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 7-15 days Crate for Shipping for Acrylic Panels 48" x 34" (6 per crate).				
Tensator Inc.	First Offer - \$546.00	15 / each	\$8,190.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 30				

Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners

OPN2128344B1-01-13 Crate for Shipping for Acrylic Panels 72" x 34" (5 per crate)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
LAVI	First Offer - \$0.01	5 / each	\$0.05		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 15			
Visiontron Corp.	First Offer - \$152.38	5 / each	\$761.90		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> WC3 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 21 Wooden Crate for shipping 72" x 34" panels			
EVERYTRADE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY	First Offer - \$179.27	5 / each	\$896.35		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> WC3 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 3/4 WEEKS			
The Tools Man, Inc.	First Offer - \$205.71	5 / each	\$1,028.55		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> CRATING CHARGE/ WC3 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 7-15 days Crate for Shipping for Acrylic Panels 72" x 34" (5 per crate).			
OES Global Inc	First Offer - \$225.00	5 / each	\$1,125.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Crate- Pallet for Shipping 72 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 1-2 Business days 72x34 Crate- Pallet for Shipping 72"x34" Panels -Panels stored in Ft Lauderdale- Pompano Beach warehouse and delivered with OES Global Company truck with custom crate-pallets			
Tensator Inc.	First Offer - \$546.00	5 / each	\$2,730.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 30			

OPN2128344B1-01-14 Discount from list/Catalog for Replacement Parts					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
OES Global Inc	First Offer - 50.00%	1 / lump sum	50.00%		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> TCFL Discount <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 1-2 Business Days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 years TCFL Discount - TCFL-Discount from List /Catalog for Replacement Parts			

Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners

OPN2128344B1

Visiontron Corp.	First Offer - 40.00%	1 / lump sum	40.00%		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> MISC <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> NA <b>Warranty Offered:</b> NA Discount off List/Catalog is 40% for replacement parts			
EVERYTRADE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY	First Offer - 40.00%	1 / lump sum	40.00%		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> MISC <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 3/4 WEEKS <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 1 YEAR			
Tensator Inc.	First Offer - 40.00%	1 / lump sum	40.00%		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Not Applicable <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 30 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2 Years			
LAVI	First Offer - 35.00%	1 / lump sum	35.00%		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> NA			
The Tools Man, Inc.	First Offer - 20.00%	1 / lump sum	20.00%		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 20% OFF REPLACEMENT PARTS <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 7-15 days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 30 days			

OPN2128344B1--01-15 Tall Privacy Q-Panel System - 48" x 66" h - 1/4"					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Tensator Inc.	First Offer - \$385.00	15 / each	\$5,775.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> INQ-PANEL-AAN-4FT-66 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 30 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2 Years			
LAVI	First Offer - \$396.00	15 / each	\$5,940.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2 years			
OES Global Inc	First Offer - \$444.00	15 / each	\$6,660.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> MODP4866-TU12 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 1-2 business days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 years Tall Privacy Q-Panel System- 48 x 66 Frosted Acrylic			

Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners

OPN2128344B1

Visiontron Corp.	First Offer - \$522.32	15 / each	\$7,834.80	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> PNL4866SA-FA <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 21 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 1 Year 48"w x 66"h heavy duty satin panel with frosted acrylic insert			
EVERYTRADE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY	First Offer - \$614.50	15 / each	\$9,217.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> PNL4866SA-FA <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 3/4 WEEKS <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 1 YEAR			
The Tools Man, Inc.	First Offer - \$705.13	15 / each	\$10,576.95		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> PNL4866SA-FA <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 7-15 days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 30 days Tall Privacy Q-Panel System - 48" x 66" h - 1/4" Satin Aluminum Frame with 1/4" Frosted Acrylic Insert. Visiontron			

OPN2128344B1-01-16 Satin Aluminum Receiver Post, accepts tall queue panels					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
OES Global Inc	First Offer - \$131.00	30 / each	\$3,930.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> MODP72-TU12-W16 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 1-2 business days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 years Satin Aluminum 72" Receiver Post, accepts tall queue panels			
LAVI	First Offer - \$174.60	30 / each	\$5,238.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 15 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2 years			
Tensator Inc.	First Offer - \$198.00	30 / each	\$5,940.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 889T2U <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 30 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 2 Years			
Visiontron Corp.	First Offer - \$230.40	30 / each	\$6,912.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 360SASS-RCV/SUB-360TC			

Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners

OPN2128344B1

<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 21 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 1 Year 72" tall satin aluminum receiver posts for 48"W x 66"h panels			
EVERYTRADE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY	First Offer - \$271.05	30 / each	\$8,131.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 360SASS-RCV + SUB-360TC <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 3/4 WEEKS <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 1 YEAR			
The Tools Man, Inc.	First Offer - \$311.04	30 / each	\$9,331.20		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 360SASS-RCV/W RECEIVING CLIPS <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 7-15 days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 30 days Satin Aluminum Receiver Post 72" Tall , accepts tall queue panels. Visiontron			

OPN2128344B1-01-17 Crate for Shipping for Acrylic Panels 48" x 66" (5 per crate)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
LAVI	First Offer - \$0.01	3 / each	\$0.03		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 15			
Visiontron Corp.	First Offer - \$152.38	3 / each	\$457.14		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> WC3 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 21 Wooden crate for shipping 48" x 66" panels			
OES Global Inc	First Offer - \$175.00	3 / each	\$525.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Crate-Pallet for Shipping 48 x 66 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 1-2 business days Crate-Pallet for Shipping 48 x 66 Panels Panels stored in Ft Lauderdale- Pompano Beach warehouse and delivered with OES Global Company truck with custom crate-pallets			


Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners

OPN2128344B1

EVERYTRADE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY	First Offer - \$179.27	3 / each	\$537.81		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> WC3 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 3/4 WEEKS			
The Tools Man, Inc.	First Offer - \$205.71	3 / each	\$617.13		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> WC3/ CRATING CHARGE <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 30 days Crate for Shipping for Acrylic Panels 48" x 66" (5 per crate).			
Tensator Inc.	First Offer - \$546.00	3 / each	\$1,638.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 30			

OPN2128344B1--01-18 Stanchion, Indoor Utility					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Visiontron Corp.	First Offer - \$131.31	167 / each	\$21,928.77		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 302BA-DB <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 21 <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 YEAR Black aluminum Indoor utility stanchion with rubber base and dark blue printed belt,Broward County logo printed white on dark blue belt, 2 sides			
OES Global Inc	First Offer - \$139.00	167 / each	\$23,213.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> PROBA12-TU12-DWB10XX-ED10 <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 1-2 business days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 10 years Stanchion, Indoor Utility, Satin Stainless Dual-Line with FLL Branded ReTractable White on Dark Blue 10 ft Belt webbing;Double - Two belts;			
The Tools Man, Inc.	First Offer - \$185.00	167 / each	\$30,895.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 302BA-DB <b>Supplier Notes: Delivery (Days):</b> 7-15 days <b>Warranty Offered:</b> 30 days			

Supplier Totals

<b>f OES Global Inc</b>		<b>\$148,796.75 (18/18 items)</b>	
Bid Contact <b>Jennifer Davenport</b> <b>jennifer@oesglobalinc.com</b> <b>Ph 888-388-0180</b>		Address <b>3590 NW 54th Street Ste 9</b> <b>Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309</b>	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>	<b>Head Attch:</b> 
<b>Bid Allowance</b>			\$1,000.00

<b>f Visiontron Corp.</b>		<b>\$183,532.11 (18/18 items)</b>
Bid Contact	<b>Donna Goroshko</b> <b>Donnag@visiontron.com</b> <b>Ph 631-582-8600</b>	Address <b>925 Waverly Ave</b> <b>Holtsville, NY 11742</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>
		<b>Head Attch:</b> 
<b>Bid Allowance</b>		\$1,000.00
<b>f The Tools Man, Inc.</b>		<b>\$250,330.08 (18/18 items)</b>
Bid Contact	<b>Trina Gonzalez</b> <b>customercare@thetoolsman.com</b> <b>Ph 954-581-2546</b> <b>Fax 954-495-9376</b>	Address <b>5500 SW 48th ST</b> <b>Suite B</b> <b>Davie, FL 33314</b>
Supplier Code VC0000110443		
Qualifications <b>CBE DBE MBE SB SBE SBE/CBE APPLICATION</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>
		<b>Head Attch:</b> 
<b>Bid Allowance</b>		\$1,000.00
<b>EVERYTRADE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY</b>		<b>\$190,096.35 (17/18 items)</b>
Bid Contact	<b>JOSE DE LA RIVA AGUERO</b> <b>sales@everytradeinternational.com</b> <b>Ph 754-701-0148</b> <b>Fax 754-701-8983</b>	Address <b>5041 S. State Road 7 - Suite 420</b> <b>Davie, FL 33314</b>
Supplier Code VC0000106925		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>
<b>Tensator Inc.</b>		<b>\$128,849.00 (17/18 items)</b>
Bid Contact	<b>Ed Charik</b> <b>ed.charik@tensator.com</b> <b>Ph 631-838-5789</b>	Address <b>260 Spur Drive South</b> <b>Bay Shore, NY 11706</b>
Bid Notes	<b>All items have been approved as equal.</b>	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b> All items have been approved as equal.
<b>LAVI</b>		<b>\$115,839.25 (17/18 items)</b>
Bid Contact	<b>Juan Baeza</b> <b>juanb@lavi.com</b> <b>Ph 661-378-4351</b>	Address <b>27810 Avenue Hopkins</b> <b>Valencia, CA 91355</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>

\*\*\*